In connection with the acquisition of Orientis, 3Cnergy Limited issued 21,428,571 ordinary shares with a fair value

of $0.29 each. The fair value of these shares is the published price of the shares at the acquisition date.

Transaction costs

Transaction costs related to the acquisition of $118,000 have been recognised in the “Administrative expenses”

line item in the Group’s profit or loss for the year ended December 31, 2014.

Impact of the acquisition on profit or loss

From the acquisition date, Orientis has contributed $381,000 of revenue and loss of $31,000 to the Group’s loss

for the year. If the business combination had taken place on January 1, 2014, the Group’s revenue would have

been $1,125,000 higher and the Group’s loss, net of tax would have been $157,000 lower.

ANNUAL REPORT 2015  |  3CNERGY LIMITED 99

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

32. REINSTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR COMPARATIVES (CONTINUED)

The followings are the effects of retrospective application following the completion of the purchase price allocation

exercise:

Group
As previously

reported Restatements As restated
$’000 $’000 $’000

Statement of financial position

– December 31, 2014

Goodwill 3,734 34 3,768

Other intangible assets 2,262 584 2,846

Deferred tax liabilities – 797 797

Retained earnings (6,327) (102) (6,429)

Statement of comprehensive income

– December 31, 2014

Amortisation of other intangible assets 51 102 153

Loss per share (4.78) (0.09) (4.87)

Statement of changes in equity

– December 31, 2014

Attributable to equity holders of the Company 6,559 (102) 6,457

33. EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

On March 8, 2016, TMF Trustees Singapore Limited is the new trustee holding the entire issued and paid-up

capital of Phileo Capital Limited.

On March 29, 2016, the Company entered into a conditional sale and purchase agreement to obtain 100% equity

interest in Liberty Bridge Sdn Bhd (“Liberty”) through the acquisition of all the issued shares at the consideration

of S$64 million with the following Vendors:

i. Icon Ventures Group Inc;

ii. Champion Brave Sdn Bhd;

iii. Golden Ring Worldwide Ltd; and

iv. Metra Nominees Sdn Bhd,

The consideration for the purchase of all the issued shares in Liberty shall be fully satisfied by way of allotment